

Sita Devi vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 16453 of 2025

17.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 16453 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Raj Negi, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate appear, waive and accept service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and on behalf of respondent No.4, respectively.

Reply/instructions be filed/obtained by next date.

List after four weeks.

CMP No.25348 of 2025

This application is not pressed at this stage. Accordingly, the same is dismissed.

CMP No.25349 of 2025

This application is disposed of with a direction that legible copy of the complete judgment be filed within a period of six weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

October 17, 2025 (veena/Nisha)