

Sita Devi vs. State of H.P.& Ors.  
*CWP No.16453 of 2025*

**08.12.2025**      **Present:** Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, vice Mr. Shekhar Badola, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply has not been filed. Be filed within further period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 01.01.2026.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )**  
**Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

*December 08, 2025*  
*(veena)*