

Sita Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 16453 of 2025

03.03.2026 Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhnupal, Advocate, vice Mr. Parv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply, as prayed, is permitted to be filed during the course of the day, failing which, the right to file reply shall stand closed.

Rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **25.03.2026**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

3rd March, 2026.
(GR)