

Sita Devi vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 16453 of 2025

25.03.2026

Present: Mr. Parav Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Rangil Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Pleadings on behalf of contesting parties are complete.

List for consideration on **01.06.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

25th March, 2026.
(Susheel)